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GENERAL SCHOOL FEES TABLE
2024/2025 Academic Session
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MASS COMMUNICATIONPROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 | Tuition 725,010.00 725,010.00 670,085.00 670,085.00
2 | Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3  Lab/Studio fee 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
4 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
5  Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
6  Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 | Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
9 | Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
10 | Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
11 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
12 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
13 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
14 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
15 | Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
16 | Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
17  Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
18 Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
19 Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 | Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,591,010.00 1,580,510.00 1,465,585.00 1,685,585.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

MN(795,755+ 795,755)100Level New Students-UTME/TS
MN(790,505+ 790,505)200Level/ N(823,255+ 823,255) DE/TS
N(733,042.5+ 733,042.5) 300Level

N(843,042.5+ 843,042.5) 400Level
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MATHEMATICS PROGRAMME
FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-7100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 | Tuition 358,280.00 358,280.00 527,280.00 527,280.00
2 | Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3  Lab/Studio fee 30,000.00 50,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
4 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
5  Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
6 = Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 | Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
9 | Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
10 | Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
11 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
12 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
13 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
14 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
15 Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
16 | Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
17  Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
18 Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
19 | Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 | Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,194,280.00 1,203,780.00 1,292,780.00 1,512,780.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

MN(579,390+ 579,390)100Level New Students- UTME/TS
N(602,140+ 602,140)200Level/ M(634,890+ 634,890) DE/TS
N(646,6400+ 646,6400) 300Level

N(756,640 +756,640) 400Level
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ECONOMICS PROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 | Tuition 561,080.00 561,080.00 561,080.00 561,080.00
2  Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3 | Lab/Studio fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
4 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
5 ' Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
6 | Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
9  Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
10 | Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
11 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
12 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
13  Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
14 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
15 | Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
16 | Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
17 Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
18 | Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
19 Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,387,080.00 1,376,580.00 1,316,580.00 1,536,580.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

MN(693,790+ 693,790540) 100Level New Students- UTME/TS
MN(688,540+ 688,540) 200Level/ ¥(536,800+ 536,800) DE/TS
N(658,540+ 658,540) 300Level
N(768,540+ 768,540) 400Level
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POLITICAL SCIENCE PROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 | Tuition 580,008.00 580,008.00 527,280.00 527,280.00
2 | Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
4 | Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
5 | Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
6 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
7 | Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
8 | Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
9 | Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
10 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
11 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
12 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
13 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
14 | Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
15 Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
16 Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
17 | Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
18  Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,386,008.00 1,375,508.00 1,262,780.00 1,482,780.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

MN(693,254+ 693,254)100Level New Students- UTME/TS

MN(688,004+688,004)200Level/ M(720,754.5+ 720,754.5) DE/TS
N(631,640+ 631,640) 300Level

N(741,640+ 741,640) 400Level
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BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION PROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-7100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 | Tuition
561,080.00 561,080.00 561,080.00 561,080.00
2 | Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3  Lab/Studio fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
4 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
5 Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
6 = Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 | Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
9 | Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
10 | Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
11 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
12 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
13 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
14 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
15 Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
16 | Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
17  Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
18  Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
19 Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 | Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,387,080.00 1,376,580.00 1,316,580.00 1,536,580.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

MN(693,790+ 693,790) 100Level New Students- UTME/TS
N(688,540+ 688,540) 200Level/ ¥(536,800+ 536,800) DE/TS
N(658,540+ 658,540) 300Level

N(768,540+ 768,540) 400Level
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BANKING AND FINANCE PROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-7100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 | Tuition 561,080.00 561,080.00 561,080.00 561,080.00
2 | Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3  Lab/Studio fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
4 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
5  Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
6 = Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 | Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
9 | Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
10 | Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
11 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
12 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
13 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
14 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
15 Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
16 | Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
17  Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
18 Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
19 | Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 | Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,387,080.00 1,376,580.00 1,316,580.00 1,536,580.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

MN(693,790+ 693,790) 100Level New Students- UTME/TS
N(688,540+ 688,540) 200Level/ ¥(536,800+ 536,800) DE/TS
N(658,540+ 658,540) 300Level

N(768,540+ 768,540) 400Level
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RELIGIOUS STUDIES PROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-7100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1  Tuition 338,000.00 338,000.00 422,500.00 422,500.00
2 | Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
4 | Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
5 | Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
6  Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
7 | Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
8 | Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
9 | Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
10 Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
11 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
12 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
13 Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
14 | Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
15 Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
16 | Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
17 | Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
18 Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,144,000.00 1,133,500.00 1,158,000.00 1,378,000.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

N(572,250+ 572,250) 100Level New Students- UTME/TS
N(567,000+ 567,000) 200Level/ ¥(599,500+ 599,500) DE/TS
N(579,250+ 579,250) 300Level

N(689,250+ 689,250) 400Level
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ACCOUNTING PROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 | Tuition 758,810.00 758,810.00 692,900.00 692,900.00
2  Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3 | Lab/Studio fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
4 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
5  Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
6 | Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
9 Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
10 | Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
11 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
12 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
13 Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
14 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
15 | Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
16 | Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
17 Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
18 | Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
19 | Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,584,810.00 1,574,310.00 1,448,400.00 1,668,400.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

N(792,655+ 792,655)100Level New Students- UTME/TS
—N(787,405+ 787,405)200Level/ 8(820,155+ 820,155) DE/TS

M(724,450+ 724,450) 300Level

N(834,450+ 834,450) 400Level

Pagel0| 25

Uploaded on www.myschoolgist.com



COMPUTER SCIENCE PROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 | Tuition 775,710.00 775,710.00 709,800.00 709,800.00
2  Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3 | Lab/Studio fee 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
4 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
5  Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
6 = Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
9 Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
10 | Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
11 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
12 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
13 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
14 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
15 | Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
16 | Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
17 Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
18 | Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
19 Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,631,710.00 1,621,210.00 1,495,300.00 1,715,300.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

MN(816,105+ 816,105) 100Level New Students- UTME/TS
MN(810,855+ 810,855) 200Level/ &(843,355+ 843,355) DE/TS
N(747,900+ 747,900) 300Level

N(857,900+ 857,900) 400Level
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INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 | Tuition 589,810.00 589,810.00 659,100.00 659,100.00
2 | Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3 | Lab/Studio fee 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
4 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
5  Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
6 | Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 | Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
9 | Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
10 | Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
11 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
12 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
13 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
14 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
15 Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
16 | Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
17  Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
18 Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
19 Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 | Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,445,810.00 1,435,310.00 1,444,600.00 1,664,600.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

M(723,155+ 723,155) 100Level New Students- UTME/TS
MN(717,9055+ 717,905) 200Level/ ¥(750,655+ 750,655) DE/TS
N(727,550+ 727,550) 300Level

N(832,550+ 832,550) 400Level
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CYBER SECURITY PROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 | Tuition 589,810.00 589,810.00 659,100.00 659,100.00
2 | Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3 | Lab/Studio fee 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
4 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
5 | Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
6 | Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 | Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
9 | Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
10 | Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
11 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
12 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
13 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
14 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
15 Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
16 | Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
17  Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
18 Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
19 Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 | Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,445,810.00 1,435,310.00 1,444,600.00 1,664,600.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

MN(723,155+ 723,155) 100Level New Students- UTME/TS
MN(717,9055+ 717,905) 200Level/ ¥(750,655+ 750,655) DE/TS
N(727,550+ 727,550) 300Level

N(832,550+ 832,550) 400Level

Pagel3| 25
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SOFTWARE ENGINEERINGPROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 | Tuition 775,710.00 775,710.00 709,800.00 709,800.00
2 | Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3 | Lab/Studio fee 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
4 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
5 | Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
6 | Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 | Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
9 | Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
10 | Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
11 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
12 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
13 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
14 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
15 Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
16 | Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
17  Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
18 Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
19 Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 | Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,631,710.00 1,621,210.00 1,495,300.00 1,715,300.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

M(816,105+ 816,105) 100Level New Students- UTME/TS
MN(810,855+ 810,855) 200Level/ &(843,355+ 843,355) DE/TS
N(747,900+ 747,900) 300Level

N(857,900+ 857,900) 400Level

Pageld| 25
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BIOLOGY PROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 | Tuition 408,980.00 408,980.00 577,980.00 577,980.00
2 | Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3  Lab/Studio fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
4 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
5 | Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
6 = Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 | Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
9  Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
10 | Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
11 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
12 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
13 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
14 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
15 Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
16 = Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
17 Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
18  Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
19 Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 | Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,244,980.00 1,234,480.00 1,343,480.00 1,563,480.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

MN(622,740+ 622,740) 100Level New Students- UTME/TS
N(617,490+ 617,490) 200Level / M(645,240+ 650,240) DE/TS
N(671,990+ 671,990) 300Level

N(781,990+ 781,990) 400Level

Pagel5]| 25
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MICROBIOLOGY PROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 | Tuition 408,980.00 408,980.00 527,280.00 527,280.00
2 | Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3  Lab/Studio fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
4 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
5 | Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
6 = Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 | Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
9 | Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
10 | Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
11 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
12 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
13 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
14 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
15 Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
16 | Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
17  Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
18 Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
19 Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 | Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,244,980.00 1,234,480.00 1,292,780.00 1,512,780.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

N(622,740+ 622,740) 100Level New Students- UTME/TS
N(617,490+ 617,490) 200Level/ N(645,240+ 650,240) DE/TS
N(646,640+ 646,640) 300Level

MN(756,640+ 756,640) 400Level

Pagel6| 25

Uploaded on www.myschoolgist.com



CHEMISTRY PROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 | Tuition 408,980.00 408,980.00 527,280.00 527,280.00
2 | Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3  Lab/Studio fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
4 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
5 | Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
6  Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 | Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
9  Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
10 Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
11 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
12 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
13 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
14 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
15 | Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
16 | Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
17  Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
18  Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
19 Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 | Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,244,980.00 1,234,480.00 1,292,780.00 1,512,780.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

N(622,740+ 622,740) 100Level New Students- UTME/TS
N(617,490+ 617,490) 200Level/ M(645,240+ 650,240) DE/TS
N(646,640+ 646,640) 300Level

N(756,640+ 756,640) 400Level
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BIOCHEMISTRY PROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-7100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 | Tuition 577,980.00 577,980.00 577,980.00 577,980.00
2 | Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3  Lab/Studio fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
4 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
5 | Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
6 = Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 | Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
9 | Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
10 Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
11 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
12 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
13 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
14 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
15 Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
16 | Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
17  Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
18  Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
19 | Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 | Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,413,980.00 1,403,480.00 1,343,480.00 1,563,480.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

N(707,240+ 707,240)100Level New Students- UTME/TS
N(701,990+ 701,990)200Level/ N(734,740+ 734,740) DE/TS
N(671,990+ 671,990) 300Level

N(781,990+ 781,990) 400Level
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PHYSICS PROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 | Tuition 408,980.00 408,980.00 527,280.00 527,280.00
2 | Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3  Lab/Studio fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
4 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
5 | Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
6 | Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 | Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
9 | Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
10 | Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
11 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
12 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
13 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
14 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
15 | Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
16 | Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
17  Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
18 Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
19 Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 | Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,244,980.00 1,234,480.00 1,292,780.00 1,512,780.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

N(622,740+ 622,740) 100Level New Students- UTME/TS
N(617,490+ 617,490) 200Level/ N(645,240+ 650,240) DE/TS
N(646,640+ 646,640) 300Level

N(756,640+ 756,640) 400Level
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FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE PROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 | Tuition 338,000.00 577,980.00 527,280.00 527,280.00
2 | Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3  Lab/Studio fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
4 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
5 | Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
6 = Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 | Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
9  Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
10 | Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
11 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
12 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
13 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
14 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
15 Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
16 = Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
17 Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
18  Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
19 Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 | Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,174,000.00 1,163,500.00 1,292,780.00 1,512,780.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

MN(587,250+ 587,250)100Level New Students- UTME/TS
MN(582,000+ 582,000)200Level/ N(614,750+ 614,750) DE/TS
N(646,640+ 646,640) 300Level

N(756,640+ 756,640) 400Level
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BIOTECHNOLOGY PROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 | Tuition 577,980.00 577,980.00 577,980.00 577,980.00
2 | Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3  Lab/Studio fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
4 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
5 | Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
6 | Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 | Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
9 | Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
10 | Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
11 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
12 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
13 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
14 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
15 | Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
16 | Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
17  Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
18 Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
19 Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 | Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,413,980.00 1,403,480.00 1,343,480.00 1,563,480.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

M(707,240+ 707,240)100Level New Students- UTME/TS
N(701,990+ 701,990)200Level/ N(734,740+ 734,740) DE/TS
M(671,990+ 671,990) 300Level

M(781,990+ 781,990) 400Level
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ENGLISH LANGUAGE PROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 | Tuition 444,808.00 444,808.00 527,280.00 527,280.00
2 | Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3  Lab/Studio fee 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
4 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
5 | Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
6 = Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 | Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
9 | Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
10 Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
11 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
12 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
13 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
14 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
15 | Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
16 | Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
17  Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
18 Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
19 Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 | Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,300,808.00 1,290,308.00 1,312,780.00 1,532,780.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

N(650,654+ 650,654)100Level New Students- UTME/TS
N(645,404+ 645,404)200Level/ N(678,154+ 678,154) DE/TS
N(656,640+ 656,640) 300Level

N(766,640+ 766,640) 400Level
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COMPUTER ENGINEERING PROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1  Tuition 845,000.00 845,000.00
2  Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00
3 | Lab/Studio fee 50,000.00 50,000.00
4 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00
5 Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00
6 | Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 | Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00
9 Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00

10 | Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00
11 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00
12 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00
13 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00
14 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00
15  Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00
16 Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00
17  Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00
18 | Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00
19 | Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00

TOTAL 1,701,000.00 1,690,500.00

*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

N(850,750+ 850,750) 100Level New Students- UTME/TS
MN(845,5000+ 845,500)200Level/ N(878,250+ 878,250) DE/TS
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NURSING PROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 | Tuition 865,000.00 929,500.00
2  Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00
3 | Lab/Studio fee 100,000.00 200,000.00
4 | Library 45,000.00 45,000.00
5 Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00
6 | Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00
7 | Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 | Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00
9 | Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00

10 | Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00
11 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00
12 | Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00
13 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00
14 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00
15  Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00
16 Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00
17  Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00
18 | Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00
19 | Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00
20 | Clinical levy
0.00 350,000.00
TOTAL 1,771,000.00 2,275,000.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

N(885,750+ 885,750) 100Level New Students- UTME
N(1,137,750+ 1,137,750)200Level/ &(1,170,500+ 1,170,500) DE/TS
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PHILOSOPHY PROGRAMME

FEES TABLE

ADMISSION ACCEPTANCE FEE (FOR NEW STUDENTS)-100,500.00

S/No. Programme YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4
1 Tuition 338,000.00 338,000.00 422,500.00 422,500.00
2 | Furnished Accommodation 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
3  Library 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
4 ' Medical Examination 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00
5 | Medical Levy 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
6  Sports Levy 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
7  Caution Fee 40,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
8 | Registration Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
9 | Student Id. Card 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
10 | Development Levy 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
11 Internet/ICT Levy 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
12 | Examination/Assessment 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 80,000.00
13 | Utility 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
14 | Entrepreneurship 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
15 | Graduation fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00
16 = Departmental/Faculty Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
17 | Maintenance Fee 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
18 | Matriculation Fee 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 Transaction charges 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
TOTAL 1,144,000.00  1,133,500.00  1,158,000.00  1,378,000.00
*Note

For students who wish to pay the fees in two installments, please note that each
payment shall attract extra cost of N500

N(572,250+ 572,250)100Level New Students- UTME/TS
MN(567,000+ 567,000)200Level/ 8(599,750+ 599,750) DE/TS
N(579,250+ 579,250) 300Level

N(689,250+ 689,250) 400Level

wﬁ\‘- \a 9

Margaret |I. Aziba
Registrar
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